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Implements San
Reservoir Joaquin River
1725and | 23, 234, 1465, U.S. Bureau of . State Water 3/2/2020- Restoration Program.
1707 and 5638 Reclamation Friant CVP Contractors 76,069 76,069 Madera, Fresno .:,;?er:gs Board 3/1/2021 Y, Same Buyer | 1/8/2020 | 1/24/2020 | 2/24/2020 N 3/2/2020 3/23/2020 | 4/20/2020 | 4/19/2021 The State Water Board
requested additional
time to issue the order.
This transfer involves
Reservoir the federal Walker
Walker River Walker Basin Conservancy/National State Water 4/1/2020 - River Decree which
1725 | 2221and 1839 || o tion District Fish and Wildlife Foundation 25,000 Mono f;‘l’erzgz Board 10/31/2020 N 1/27/2020 | 1/30/2020 | 3/9/2020 Y allows for additional
time for order
issuance.
State Water Project Contractor
Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District,
County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin
1725 480 Plumas Mutual | "\t Storage District, Alameda 6,500 6,500 Yuba Groundwater | State Water | 5/1/2020 - N 311812020 | 3/27/2020 | 4/27/2020 y 52212020 | 5/21/2020 | 9/30/2020
Water Company S substitution Board 9/30/2020
County Water District, Kern County
Water Agency, Palmdale Water District,
and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
Santa Clara Valley Water District,
Belridge Water Storage District, Reservoir Order issue date
Merced Irrigation | Berrenda Mesa Water District, Dudley . State Water 7/1/2020 - Y, Different .
1725 1224 District Ridge Water District, Lost Hills Water 45,000 45,000 |Merced, Mariposa storage Board 0/30/2020 Buyer 3/27/2020 | 4/6/2020 5/6/2020 Y 6/29/2020 6/29/2020 | 9/30/2020 rewseq per ggreement
e ) ) release with Petitioner
District, and Wheeler Ridge-Maricopa
Water Storage District
Central Valley Project Contractor
Agency: Westlands Water District and
State Water Project Contractor
Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, Reservoir R
1725 1692 ElDorado |70 1y of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin 850 850 El Dorado storage State Water |~ 6/1/2020 N 41112020 | 4/6/2020 | 5/6/2020 y 6/1/2020 | 6/1/2020 | 9/30/2020
Irrigation District s Board 11/30/2020
Water Storage District, Alameda release

County Water District, Kern County
Water Agency, Palmdale Water District,
and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
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1725

1699

Garden Highway
Mutual Water
Company

State Water Project Contractor
Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District,
County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin
Water Storage District, Alameda
County Water District, Kern County
Water Agency, Palmdale Water District,
and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
or Central Valley Project Contractor
Agency: San Luis and Delta-Mendota
Water Authority

6,500

6,500

Sutter

Groundwater
substitution

State Water
Board

5/1/2020 -
9/30/2020

4/1/2020

4/10/2020

5/11/2020

6/5/2020

6/4/2020

9/30/2020

1725

10030

Tule Basin Farms

State Water Project Contractor
Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District,
County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin
Water Storage District, Alameda
County Water District, Kern County
Water Agency, Palmdale Water District,
and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
or Central Valley Project Contractor
Agency: San Luis and Delta-Mendota
Water Authority

3,520

3,520

Sutter

Groundwater
substitution

State Water
Board

5/1/2020 -
9/30/2020

4/3/2020

4/13/2020

5/13/2020

6/8/2020

6/5/2020

9/30/2020

1725

5754

Gilsizer Ranch

San Luis and Delta-Mendota Water
Authority

2,000

Sutter

Groundwater
substitution

State Water
Board

5/1/2020 -
9/30/2020

4/10/2020

4/20/2020

5/20/2020

6/15/2020

6/15/2020

Order denying transfer

1725

14804

South Sutter
Water District

State Water Project Contractor
Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District,
County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin
Water Storage District, Alameda
County Water District, Kern County
Water Agency, Palmdale Water District,
and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
or Central Valley Project Contractor
Agency: San Luis and Delta-Mendota
Water Authority

10,700

10,700

Yuba

Groundwater
substitution

State Water
Board

7/1/2020 -
9/30/2020

4/17/2020

4/27/2020

5/27/2020

6/22/2020

6/29/2020

9/30/2020

10

1725

3544

Montague Water
Conservation
District

City of Montague

200

200

Siskiyou

Reservoir
storage
release

State Water
Board

6/1/2020 -
12/31/2020

5/1/2020

5/6/2020

6/5/2020

6/10/2020

6/30/2020

6/10/2020

12/31/2020
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# pplication Seller(s) Buyer(s) Amount | County of Origin P Approval Export i~ X Noticed | Deadline | Received? if No . (Date Notes
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11
State Water Project Contractor
Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District,
. County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin
138 Carmichael Water Storage District, Alameda 2,000 2000 | Sacramento | Sroundwater | State Water | 7/1/2020 - 5112020 | 511112020 | 6110/2020 Y 70612020 | 7/6/2020 | 11/30/2020
Water District I substitution Board 11/30/2020
County Water District, Kern County
Water Agency, and Palmdale Water
District
12
State Water Project Contractor
Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District,
County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin
12622 Water Storage District, Alameda 14,000 14,000 Sacramento | Croundwater | State Water | 7/1/2020 - 5/1/2020 | 5/11/2020 | 6/10/2020 Y 7/6/2020 | 7/6/2020 | 11/30/2020
Sacramento I substitution Board 11/30/2020
County Water District, Kern County
Water Agency, and Palmdale Water
District
13 Santa Clara Valley Water District, Oak
Flat Water District-Del Puerto Water
14443, 23, 234, District, Kern County Water Agency,
1465, 5626, . N - Alameda, Contra
Arvin Edison Water Storage District-
5628, 5638, " L Costa, Fresno,
9363, 9364 Department of Metropolitan Water District, Byron- Kern, Kings, Los Extension of issue date
9368, 13370, | ater Resources| Bethany Water District-Musco Olive |4 576 | 400675 | Angeles, Merced, | Jransfer/ | State Water | 7/16/2020 - | Y, Primarily | 500050 | 514810000 | 6117/2020 | v 71312020 | 71152020 | 71142021 | 10 7/15/2020 with
and U.S. Bureau [ Products Inc., Tulare Lake Basin Water . Exchange Board 7/15/2021 Same Buyers ™
13371, 15374, . D San Joaquin, consent of Petitioners
of Reclamation Storage District-Westlands Water
15375, 15764, . . L Santa Clara,
District/San Luis Water District/Pleasant }
16767, 17374, L Stanislaus
17376 Valley Water District, and Department
of Veterans Affairs San Joaquin Valley
National Cemetery
14
South Feather Reservoir State Water 71112020 - Extension of issue date
1651 and 2778 | Water and Power Cawelo Water District 10,001 10,001 Placer storage Board 11/30/2020 5/8/2020 5/18/2020 | 6/17/2020 Y 7/13/2020 8/13/2020 | 11/30/2020 to 8/13/2020 with
release consent of Petitioner
15
) . Reservoir Extension of issue date
21945 Foresthill Public Westlands Water District 2,000 2,000 Placer storage State Water | 8/1/2020 - 5/13/2020 | 5/26/2020 | 6/25/2020 Y 7/20/2020 | 7/23/2020 | 9/30/2020 |  to 7/23/2020 with
Utility District Board 9/30/2020 "
release consent of Petitioner




Requested Previous year e aneite Deadline to ELD @Iy Date
Water Applicati A;ount Approved Type of Agency Requested transfer? (34 N) Date Date Comment | Comments |Issue Order Issue Order Issued Transfer
# Code pplication Seller(s) Buyer(s) Amount | County of Origin P Approval Export i~ X Noticed | Deadline | Received? if No . (Date Notes
N Number(s) (AF) Transfer N y If Y, to which | Received if Comments Ends
Authority (AF) Required Window (Y,N) Comments N Transfer
Buyer? . Received ) @
Received Begins)
16
Placer Count Reservoir | - state Water | 8/1/2020 -
1725 18085 unty Westlands Water District 20,000 20,000 Placer storage N 5/22/2020 | 6/1/2020 | 7/1/2020 Y 7/27/2020 | 7/27/2020 | 9/30/2020
Water Agency release Board 9/30/2020
17
Georgetown Reservoir
1725 5644A Divide Public Westlands Water District 2,000 2,000 El Dorado storage State Water | 8/19/2020 - N 6/12/2020 | 6/22/2020 | 7/22/2020| ¥ 8/17/2020 | 8/17/2020 | 9/30/2020
N, Board 9/23/2020
Utility District release
18
Reservoir
Central California Irrigation District storage No water transfered
1725 15764 U.S. Bureau of | o cland Water District, and San Luis |~ 500 509 | Stanislusand | release, | State Water | 9/1/2020- |y some Buyers | 7/15/2020 | 772412020 | 872412020 N 8/31/2020 | 9/21/2020 | 8/28/2020 | 8/27/2021 |  last year due to
Reclamation - Merced conservation, Board 11/30/2020 N
Water District construction delays
or groundwater
substitution
Totals 627,515 600,515
Notes

@ Requested Amount reflects the maximum quantity before any conveyance losses including Delta carriage water losses (which have preliminarily been estimated by DWR to range from 30% to 35%) and other conveyance losses.
(@ |If the final notice date occurs on a non-business day (Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday), the notice will be posted the next business day. If a holiday falls within the notice period, the notice period will be extended one business day.

(@ If the comment deadline falls on a non-business day (Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday), the comment deadline will be extended to the next business day. If a holiday falls within the comment period, the comment period will be extended one business day.
(@) All temporary transfers end immediately upon conveyance of the designated transfer quantity or one year from transfer approval, whichever occurs first.




