State Water Board 2020 Water Transfers

	Water # Code Authori	Application y Number(s)	Seller(s)	Buyer(s)	Requested Amount (AF) ①	Approved Amount (AF)	County of Origin	Type of Transfer	Agency Approval Required	Requested Export Window	Previous year transfer? (Y, N) If Y, to which Buyer?	Date Received	Date Noticed ②	Comment Deadline ③	Comments Received? (Y,N)	Deadline to Issue Order if No Comments Received	Deadline to Issue Order if Comments Received	Date Order Issued (Date Transfer Begins)	Date Transfer Ends ④	Notes
1	1725 ar 1707	d 23, 234, 1465, and 5638	U.S. Bureau of Reclamation	Friant CVP Contractors	76,069	76,069	Madera, Fresno	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	3/2/2020- 3/1/2021	Y, Same Buyer	1/8/2020	1/24/2020	2/24/2020	Ν	3/2/2020	3/23/2020	4/20/2020	4/19/2021	Implements San Joaquin River Restoration Program. The State Water Board requested additional time to issue the order.
2	1725	2221 and 1839	Walker River Irrigation District	Walker Basin Conservancy/National Fish and Wildlife Foundation	25,000		Mono	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	4/1/2020 - 10/31/2020	N	1/27/2020	1/30/2020	3/9/2020	Y					This transfer involves the federal Walker River Decree which allows for additional time for order issuance.
3	1725	480	Plumas Mutual Water Company	State Water Project Contractor Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District, Alameda County Water District, Kern County Water Agency, Palmdale Water District, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency	6,500	6,500	Yuba	Groundwater substitution	State Water Board	5/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	N	3/18/2020	3/27/2020	4/27/2020	Y		5/22/2020	5/21/2020	9/30/2020	
4	1725	1224	Merced Irrigation District	Santa Clara Valley Water District, Belridge Water Storage District, Berrenda Mesa Water District, Dudley Ridge Water District, Lost Hills Water District, and Wheeler Ridge-Maricopa Water Storage District	45,000	45,000	Merced, Mariposa	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	7/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	Y, Different Buyer	3/27/2020	4/6/2020	5/6/2020	Y		6/29/2020	6/29/2020	9/30/2020	Order issue date revised per agreement with Petitioner
5	1725	1692	El Dorado Irrigation District	Central Valley Project Contractor Agency: Westlands Water District and State Water Project Contractor Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District, Alameda County Water District, Kern County Water Agency, Palmdale Water District, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency	850	850	El Dorado	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	6/1/2020 - 11/30/2020	N	4/1/2020	4/6/2020	5/6/2020	Y		6/1/2020	6/1/2020	9/30/2020	

#	Water Code Authority	Application Number(s)	Seller(s)	Buyer(s)	Requested Amount (AF) ①	Approved Amount (AF)	County of Origin	Type of Transfer	Agency Approval Required	Requested Export Window	Previous year transfer? (Y, N) If Y, to which Buyer?	Date Received	Date Noticed ②	Comment Deadline 3	Comments Received? (Y,N)	Deadline to Issue Order if No Comments Received	Deadline to Issue Order if Comments Received	Date Order Issued (Date Transfer Begins)	Date Transfer Ends ④	Notes
6	1725	1699	Garden Highway Mutual Water Company	State Water Project Contractor Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District, Alameda County Water District, Kern County Water Agency, Palmdale Water District, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency or Central Valley Project Contractor Agency: San Luis and Delta-Mendota Water Authority	6,500	6,500	Sutter	Groundwater substitution	State Water Board	5/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	N	4/1/2020	4/10/2020	5/11/2020	Y		6/5/2020	6/4/2020	9/30/2020	
7	1725	10030	Tule Basin Farms	State Water Project Contractor Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District, Alameda County Water District, Kern County Water Agency, Palmdale Water District, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency or Central Valley Project Contractor Agency: San Luis and Delta-Mendota Water Authority	3,520	3,520	Sutter	Groundwater substitution	State Water Board	5/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	N	4/3/2020	4/13/2020	5/13/2020	Y		6/8/2020	6/5/2020	9/30/2020	
8	1725	5754	Gilsizer Ranch	San Luis and Delta-Mendota Water Authority	2,000	0	Sutter	Groundwater substitution	State Water Board	5/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	Ν	4/10/2020	4/20/2020	5/20/2020	Y		6/15/2020	6/15/2020		Order denying transfer
9	1725	14804	South Sutter Water District	State Water Project Contractor Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District, Alameda County Water District, Kern County Water Agency, Palmdale Water District, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency or Central Valley Project Contractor Agency: San Luis and Delta-Mendota Water Authority	10,700	10,700	Yuba	Groundwater substitution	State Water Board	7/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	N	4/17/2020	4/27/2020	5/27/2020	Y		6/22/2020	6/29/2020	9/30/2020	
10	1725	3544	Montague Water Conservation District	City of Montague	200	200	Siskiyou	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	6/1/2020 - 12/31/2020	N	5/1/2020	5/6/2020	6/5/2020		6/10/2020	6/30/2020	6/10/2020	12/31/2020	

#	Water Code Authority	Application Number(s)	Seller(s)	Buyer(s)	Requested Amount (AF) ①	Approved Amount (AF)	County of Origin	Type of Transfer	Agency Approval Required	Requested Export Window	Previous year transfer? (Y, N) If Y, to which Buyer?	Date Received	Date Noticed ②	Comment Deadline ③	Comments Received? (Y,N)	Deadline to Issue Order if No Comments Received	Deadline to Issue Order if Comments Received	Date Order Issued (Date Transfer Begins)	Date Transfer Ends ④	Notes
11	1725	138	Carmichael Water District	State Water Project Contractor Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District, Alameda County Water District, Kern County Water Agency, and Palmdale Water District	2,000	2,000	Sacramento	Groundwater substitution	State Water Board	7/1/2020 - 11/30/2020	Ν	5/1/2020	5/11/2020	6/10/2020	Y		7/6/2020	7/6/2020	11/30/2020	
12	1725	12622	City of Sacramento	State Water Project Contractor Agencies: Dudley Ridge Water District, County of Kings, Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District, Alameda County Water District, Kern County Water Agency, and Palmdale Water District	14,000	14,000	Sacramento	Groundwater substitution	State Water Board	7/1/2020 - 11/30/2020	Ν	5/1/2020	5/11/2020	6/10/2020	Y		7/6/2020	7/6/2020	11/30/2020	
13	1725	14443, 23, 234, 1465, 5626, 5628, 5638, 9368, 13370, 13371, 15374, 15375, 15764, 16767, 17374, 17376	Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation	Santa Clara Valley Water District, Oak Flat Water District-Del Puerto Water District, Kern County Water Agency, Arvin Edison Water Storage District- Metropolitan Water District, Byron- Bethany Water District-Musco Olive Products Inc., Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District-Westlands Water District/San Luis Water District/Pleasant Valley Water District, and Department of Veterans Affairs San Joaquin Valley National Cemetery	400,675	400,675	Alameda, Contra Costa, Fresno, Kern, Kings, Los Angeles, Merced, San Joaquin, Santa Clara, Stanislaus	Transfer/ Exchange	State Water Board	7/16/2020 - 7/15/2021	Y, Primarily Same Buyers	5/8/2020	5/18/2020	6/17/2020	Y		7/13/2020	7/15/2020	7/14/2021	Extension of issue date to 7/15/2020 with consent of Petitioners
14	1725	1651 and 2778	South Feather Water and Power Agency	Cawelo Water District	10,001	10,001	Placer	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	7/1/2020 - 11/30/2020	N	5/8/2020	5/18/2020	6/17/2020	Y		7/13/2020	8/13/2020	11/30/2020	Extension of issue date to 8/13/2020 with consent of Petitioner
15	1725	21945	Foresthill Public Utility District	Westlands Water District	2,000	2,000	Placer	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	8/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	N	5/13/2020	5/26/2020	6/25/2020	Y		7/20/2020	7/23/2020	9/30/2020	Extension of issue date to 7/23/2020 with consent of Petitioner

#	Wa Co Auth		Application Number(s)	Seller(s)	Buyer(s)	Requested Amount (AF) ①	Approved Amount (AF)	County of Origin	Type of Transfer	Agency Approval Required	Requested Export Window	Previous year transfer? (Y, N) If Y, to which Buyer?	Date Received	Date Noticed ②	Comment Deadline ③	Comments Received? (Y,N)	Deadline to Issue Order if No Comments Received		Date Order Issued (Date Transfer Begins)	Date Transfer Ends ④	Notes
16	17	725	18085	Placer County Water Agency	Westlands Water District	20,000	20,000	Placer	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	8/1/2020 - 9/30/2020	Ν	5/22/2020	6/1/2020	7/1/2020	Y		7/27/2020	7/27/2020	9/30/2020	
17	17	725	5644A	Georgetown Divide Public Utility District	Westlands Water District	2,000	2,000	El Dorado	Reservoir storage release	State Water Board	8/19/2020 - 9/23/2020	Ν	6/12/2020	6/22/2020	7/22/2020	Y		8/17/2020	8/17/2020	9/30/2020	
18	17	725	15764	U.S. Bureau of Reclamation	Central California Irrigation District, Grassland Water District, and San Luis Water District	500	500	Stanislaus and Merced	Reservoir storage release, conservation, or groundwater substitution	State Water Board	9/1/2020 - 11/30/2020	Y, same Buyers	7/15/2020	7/24/2020	8/24/2020	N	8/31/2020	9/21/2020	8/28/2020	8/27/2021	No water transfered last year due to construction delays
					Totals	627,515	600,515														

Notes

Notes

Requested Amount reflects the maximum quantity before any conveyance losses including Delta carriage water losses (which have preliminarily been estimated by DWR to range from 30% to 35%) and other conveyance losses.

(2) If the final notice date occurs on a non-business day (Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday), the notice will be posted the next business day. If a holiday falls within the notice period, the notice period will be extended one business day.

(3) If the comment deadline falls on a non-business day (Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday), the comment deadline will be extended to the next business day. If a holiday falls within the comment period, the comment period will be extended one business day.

(4) All temporary transfers end immediately upon conveyance of the designated transfer quantity or one year from transfer approval, whichever occurs first.